
Calls for Service

Select Date Type
Year-To-Date

Mental Health Related Calls

Nature

Last 7 Days

Calls for
Service

Serviced
Calls

Calls for Service

2022 2023

Serviced Calls

2022 2023

14,591

2,694

1,538

5,472

1,638

3,249

13,483

2,669

1,383

5,095

1,374

2,962MENTAL NOT VIOLENT

MENTAL VIOLENT - ARMED

MENTAL VIOLENT NOT ARMED

SUICIDE I/P

SUICIDE THREAT

Grand Total 244

43

22

89

23

67

223

39

19

85

21

59

12,896

2,461

1,318

4,925

1,350

2,842

11,813

2,411

1,213

4,538

1,118

2,533

Mental Health Related Calls for Service include  calls with the following nature codes: Mental Not Violent, Mental Violent - Armed, Mental Violent - Not
Armed, Suicide Threat, and  Suicide In Progress. OD Related Calls for Service inlcude calls with the following nature codes: One Down/Overdose and One
Down/Drug OD.

NOTES: Calls for service include 911 calls (E911  and W911) and telephone reports. Cancelled calls are also included. Self-initiated calls are not included.

Serviced calls refers to calls where DPD responded to the run. This PRELIMINARY INFORMATION is used on an ongoing basis  for strategic planning and
crime analysis and is subject to change.

Data as of 11/27/23

2022 counts include data from:  1/1/2022  to 11/26/2022

Prior 7 days counts include data from:  11/20/2023  to 11/26/2023

2023 counts include data from:  1/1/2023  to 11/26/2023

Overdose Related Calls

Nature

Serviced Calls

Serviced
Calls

Last 7 Days Calls for Service

2022 2023 2022 2023
Calls for
Service

ONE DOWN/DRUG OD

ONE DOWN/OVERDOSE

Grand Total 122

4

118

98

4

94

7,695

478

7,217

7,763

463

7,300

5,679

388

5,291

5,578

378

5,200

CAD data refreshed at: 11/27/2023 12508 AM

Overdose related calls do NOT represent actual overdoses in the City of Detroit.


