Calls for Service

Select Date Type Year-To-Date

Mental Health Related Calls										
	Last 7 Days		Calls for Service		Serviced Calls					
Nature	Calls for Service	Serviced Calls	2022	2023	2022	2023				
MENTAL NOT VIOLENT	67	59	2,962	3,249	2,533	2,842				
MENTAL VIOLENT - ARMED	23	21	1,374	1,638	1,118	1,350				
MENTAL VIOLENT NOT ARMED	89	85	5,095	5,472	4,538	4,925				
SUICIDE I/P	22	19	1,383	1,538	1,213	1,318				
SUICIDE THREAT	43	39	2,669	2,694	2,411	2,461				
Grand Total	244	223	13,483	14,591	11,813	12,896				

Overdose Related Calls										
	Last 7 Days		Calls for Service		Serviced Calls					
Nature	Calls for Service	Serviced Calls	2022	2023	2022	2023				
ONE DOWN/DRUG OD	118	94	7,300	7,217	5,200	5,291				
ONE DOWN/OVERDOSE	4	4	463	478	378	388				
Grand Total	122	98	7,763	7,695	5,578	5,679				

Overdose related calls do NOT represent actual overdoses in the City of Detroit.

CAD data refreshed at: 11/27/2023 1:25:08 AM

Data as of 11/27/23

Prior 7 days counts include data from: 11/20/2023 to 11/26/2023

2022 counts include data from: 1/1/2022 to 11/26/2022 2023 counts include data from: 1/1/2023 to 11/26/2023

NOTES: Calls for service include 911 calls (E911 and W911) and telephone reports. Cancelled calls are also included. Self-initiated calls are not included.

Serviced calls refers to calls where DPD responded to the run. This PRELIMINARY INFORMATION is used on an ongoing basis for strategic planning and crime analysis and is subject to change.

Mental Health Related Calls for Service include calls with the following nature codes: Mental Not Violent, Mental Violent - Armed, Mental Violent - Not Armed, Suicide Threat, and Suicide In Progress. OD Related Calls for Service include calls with the following nature codes: One Down/Overdose and One Down/Drug OD.